900730138 11/04/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765803

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bear Balanced, LLC		09/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balanced Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	801 S OLIVE ST, 2306	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90462317	CREATINE GUMMIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5027513166

Email: DMenter@bearbalanced.com

Correspondent Name: Dylan Menter
Address Line 1: 801 S OLIVE ST

Address Line 2: APT 2306

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dylan Menter
SIGNATURE:	/dylan menter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Creatine Gummies Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0845

900730138

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Bear Balanced, LLC.	
	(name of ass	gnor)
Of 801 S	S. Olive St @2306, Los Angeles, Ca	90014
	(address)	
Owns trade	mark reg.# <u>6617042</u>	or serial no#,
		-
Word Mark	creatine gummies	
Whereas	Balanced Holdings, LLC.	
	(name of ass	gnee)
of 801 S.	Olive St #2306, Los Angeles, Ca 90	014
	(add	ress)
and to the T Trademark I wares or sel Now therefo consideration	Frademark application and/or reg by the Assignor, and the goodwill rvices associated with it, to hold u ore, in consideration of the paym	m the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in stration, together with the benefit of any use of the of the business relations to the Trademark and to the into the Assignee absolutely. ent of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable equacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, registration of the busin income, roy	, the Assignor's entire right, title a s, together with (i) the benefit of ness relations to the Trademark an	sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill ad to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all to payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
		9/8/2022
(Signature o	of assignor);	Date of Execution
Dylan Men	ıter	
	Fitle of signatory	
if assignor i	is a corporation,	-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 11/04/2022